7/20/2006 Page

1 of

3 3:43PM

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Island Design Works, LLC P.O. Box 1956 Anacortes, WA 98221

DOCUMENT TITLE(S):
Height Restriction

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEASED:

GRANTOR:
Island Design Works, LLC

GRANTEE:
David N. Rolph and Catherine A. Houck, husband and wife

ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Lots 11-16, Ptn Lot 17, Blk. 230, City of Anacortes

TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):
P56324
P118949

HEIGHT RESTRICTION: Skagit County Assessor's XrefID Numbers 3772-230-015-0006 (Site A) and 3772-230-014-0000 (Site 1)

HEIGHT RESTRICTION Skagit County Tax Parcel Number P56324 - "Site A"

Grantor: Island Design Works, LLC.

Grantee(s): David N. Rolph and Catherine A. Houck, husband and wife

Legal Description: All of Lots 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 and the West 23 feet of Lot 17 of Block #230, Map of the City of Anacortes, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, Pages 4-7, records of Skagit County. Section 24, Township 35, Range 1, in SW 1/4.

Assessor's Tax Parcel Numbers: P56324 and P118949.

Reference Numbers of Documents Assigned or Released: N/A

1. Island Design Works, LLC, is the legal owner of the following real property:

Assessor's Tax Parcel Number P56324, Records of Skagit County, Washington: City of Anacortes, Block 230, the East ½ of Lot 14, all of Lots 15 and 16, the West 23 feet of Lot 17, and the South 5 feet of vacated alley that would attach by operation of law, is herein referred to as "Site A."

2. David N. Rolph and Catherine A. Houck, husband and wife, are the legal owners of the following real property:

Assessor's Tax Parcel Number P118949, Records of Skagit County, Washington: City of Anacortes, Block 230, Lots 11 through 13 and the West 15 feet of Lot 14, Block 230, Survey recorded under AF#200207120129, is herein referred to as "Site 1."

- 3. The undersigned Island Design Works, LLC, as the legal owner of Site A hereby adopts the following height restriction on Site A, which height restriction is intended to benefit and protect the present and future owners of Site 1: No building or structure of any kind shall be constructed, maintained, or allowed to be constructed or maintained with a height greater than the highest point of the original building structure on Site A as constructed on January 1, 2006, which measures 12 feet and 4 inches above the Northeast corner of Site 1 as marked with rebar in a concrete driveway ("Height Restriction").
- 4. The Height Restriction is created solely for the benefit of the present and future owners of Site 1 and no other real property whatsoever shall benefit from this Height Restriction. The provisions of this Height Restriction shall run with the land and shall be binding upon all parties assuming or acquiring any rights, title or interest in Site A.
- 5. In the event any suit, action or other proceeding with respect to the subject matter, interpretation or enforcement of this Height Restriction, whether at law or in equity, the prevailing party, as determined by the Court, agency or other authority before which such suit, action or proceeding is commenced shall, in addition to such other relief as may be

7/20/2006 Page

2 of 3 3:43PM

HEIGHT RESTRICTION: Skagit County Assessor's XrefID Numbers 3772-230-015-0006 (Site A) and 3772-230-014-0000 (Site 1)

awarded, be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees, expenses and costs as actually incurred.

ļ ZZ				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e undergione	l narties have ex	ecuted this Heir	oht.
111 WILLIAMS WILLIAMS, III	o unacioigno.	. put 1105 114 10 021	,	D***
Restriction, as of this/8)	lay of		, 2006.
Restriction, as of this		1ay 011	y	, 2000.
	•		,	
1 1 1 1 1 1	\mathcal{L}			
11 4 1111	1/2			
frank to Ventin	7			
Vincent Ventimiglia, Principe	•	T = -V		
Island Design Works, LLC.	141 ₅	3		
The state of the s				
and the second s	and the second	•		
· Salar	<i>54</i>)			
San	VZ	<u>^</u> '		
<u>, </u>	San			
•		7		
STATE OF WASHINGTON) \ \	ge ^{ren} dy .		
) ss.			
County of Skagit)			
10 H	\	Samuel State		
On this 18th day of JULY	, 2006, be	fore me the unde	ersigned, a Nota	ry Public in
and for the State of Washington	i, duly comm	issioned and sw	orn, personally	appeared
VINCENT VENTIMIGLIA, to	me known t	o be a principal o	of ISLAND DE	SIGN
WORKS, LLC that executed th	e foregoing i	nstrument, and a	cknowledged tl	he said
instrument to be the free and vo	oluntary act a	nd deed of said]	Limited Liabilit	y Company,
for the uses and purposes there				
execute the said instrument and				
Liability Company. Witness my				
			7-1//	N.
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this 📝	8th day of	July	, 2006.
			# # 1 Z	
Mattinulus.	<i>t</i>	ν ·		EL,
WIND ARA A. O	11/1/2		A 12 -	46
	4	amare	r Usal	RO
E * NOTARY	10 🖺	NOTARY P	UBLIC in and	for the State
EXP. 11-7-07	1, 5	of Washingt	on, residing in	
見ないのはの 。	/ō 🗐		ssion expires: /	1/7/07//
	O THE			1
WASH	NO ZOMINIMI	 	ana 240 - 280 1226 221 220 220 226 226	
STATE WASHINGTON				
		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	60720016	
		Skag	it County Audito	r

7/20/2006 Page 3 of

3 3:43PM